# PEACE OF MIND PERSONALIZED PET CARE SOLUTIONS LLC

# DOG PLAYGROUP SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS DOG PLAYGROUP SERVICE AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is dated this day of	
CLIENT	COMPANY
	Peace of Mind Personalized Pet Care Solutions LLC
(the "Client")	41A Bridle Rd Billerica Ma 01821 (the "Company")

#### **BACKGROUND**

- **A.** The Client is of the opinion that the Company has the necessary qualifications, experience and abilities to provide services to the Client.
- **B.** The Company is fully insured and is agreeable to providing such services to the Client on the terms and conditions set out in this Agreement.

**IN CONSIDERATION OF** the matters described above and of the mutual benefits and obligations set forth in this Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, the Client and the Company (individually the "Party" and collectively the "Parties" to this Agreement) agree as follows:

#### **SERVICES PROVIDED**

- **1.** The Client hereby agrees to engage the Company to provide the Client with the following services (the "Services"):
  - Provide 90 minute dog playgroups which include transportation to and from client homes
  - Playgroups will be held in our client's fenced in yard. Peace of Mind is fully insured for both
    playgroups and transportation. Clients are fully indemnified against any and all claims for injury
    or property damage.
- **2.** The Services will also include any other tasks which the Parties may agree on. The Company hereby agrees to provide such Services to the Client.

## **TERM OF AGREEMENT**

Service Agreement Page 2 of 3

**3.** The term of this Agreement (the "Term") will begin on the date of this Agreement and will remain in full force and effect indefinitely until terminated as provided in this Agreement.

- **4.** This Agreement may be terminated at any time by mutual agreement of the Parties.
- **5.** Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, the obligations of the Company will end upon the termination of this Agreement.

### **COMPENSATION**

- **6.** The Company will charge the Client for the Services at the rate of \$30.00 per hour (the "Compensation"). The client hosting the playgroup will be charged \$25.00 per hour
- 7. The Client will be invoiced every week through the Time to Pet Portal
- **8.** Invoices submitted by the Company to the Client are due within 30 days of receipt.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY

**9.** The Company agrees that they will not disclose, divulge, reveal, report or use, for any purpose, any Confidential Information which the Company has obtained, except as authorized by the Client or as required by law. The obligations of confidentiality will apply during the Term and will survive indefinitely upon termination of this Agreement.

#### **INSURANCE**

**10.** The Company is fully insured by Business Insurers of the Carolinas to provide dog playgroups in our client's fenced in yards along with transport of the dogs to and from the playdates. The clients and the hosts of the playdates are fully indemnified against any and all claims for injuries and/or property damage that may be caused at the playgroups. Copies of Insurance Certificate will be provided upon request

### **AUTONOMY**

11. Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, the Company will have full control over working time, methods, and decision making in relation to provision of the Services in accordance with the Agreement. The Company will work autonomously and not at the direction of the Client. However, the Company will be responsive to the reasonable needs and concerns of the Client.

## **MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT**

12. Any amendment or modification of this Agreement or additional obligation assumed by either Party in connection with this Agreement will only be binding if evidenced in writing signed by each Party or an authorized representative of each Party.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

13. The Company will not voluntarily, or by operation of law, assign or otherwise transfer its obligations under

Service Agreement Page 3 of 3

this Agreement without the prior written con	sent of the Client.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have duly a	ffixed their signatures on this day of
(Host)	(Client)
(Addre	Peace of Mind Personalized Pet Care Solutions LLC Per: Jennifer Chubb, Owner Company: Peace of Mind Personalized Pet Care Solutions LLC